

Ejectment suit 01 of 2022
(CNR No. WBPS01-000003-2022)

Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

27.

25-08-2025

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for awaiting postal report. Petition u/o 5 Rule 20 (1) of C.P.Code shall be taken into consideration after consideration of service report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Record reveals that no postal report has yet been arrived.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 03-11-2025 for awaiting postal report. Petition u/o 5 Rule 20 (1) of C.P. Code shall be taken into consideration after consideration of service report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01133